



The Biscuit Box – Ingredients & Allergens

Choc Chip Blondie: butter (**milk**); caster sugar; light brown sugar; **eggs**; plain flour (**wheat**); cocoa butter; whole milk powder; emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; cocoa mass.

Cookies & Cream Brookie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); **wheat** starch; palm oil; palm kernel oil; high oleic sunflower oil; fat-reduced cocoa powder; potassium carbonates; sodium carbonates; rapeseed oil; glucose-fructose syrup; ammonium carbonates; sodium hydroxide.

Custard Cream Blondie: butter (**milk**); sugar; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavour; **eggs**; plain **wheat** flour; condensed milk; fortified **wheat** flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (b3), thiamin (b1)]; palm oil; whey powder (**milk**); glucose syrup; **wheat** starch; raising agents (ammonium carbonates, sodium carbonates), salt, flavouring, colour (carotenes).

Bourbon Biscuit Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); cocoa mass; sugar; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; salt; condensed **milk**; fortified **wheat** flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (B3), thiamin (B1)); palm oil; fat reduced cocoa powder; glucose syrup; dextrose; **wheat** starch; raising agents; flavouring.

Lotus Biscoff Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; salt; vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed); candy sugar syrup; raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate); **soy** flour; cinnamon; acid (citric acid).

Oat & Raisin Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; sultanas; raisins; oats; cinnamon; baking powder; bicarbonate of soda; light brown sugar; salt.

31 Rowlands Road, Worthing, BN11 3JJ.